Bennett Municipal Court
Fee Schedule

welcome neighbors.

Violation

Possession of Alcoholic Beverage by Minor
Defacing Property

Harassment

Animals Running at Large

Glass Bottles, Containers (Park)

Hours of Public Use (Park)

Aggressive Animals

Assault

Possession of Drug Paraphernalia

Vicious Animals

Debris Prohibited

Disorderly Conduct

Nuisance declared (weeds)

Curfew

Shoplifting

Throwing of stones or missiles

Possession of Cannabis

Defaced (graffiti) property

No seat belt under 17

Permitted unauthorized minor to drive vehicle
Following Too Closely

Speeding (5-9 MPH Over Limit)

Speeding (10-19 MPH Over Limit)

Speeding (20-24 MPH Over Limit)

Marketplace Drive only - Parked Where Prohibited by Signs
Marketplace Drive only - Parked Vehicle on Wrong Side of
the Road

Parked Vehicle on Wrong Side of the Road
Parked Vehicle Where Prohibited by Signs
Unsafe Backing in Parking Area

Reckless Driving

Careless Driving

Drove Vehicle Without Insurance

lllegal operation of motorcycle on land roads
Failure of school bus driver to comply with school bus laws
lllegal School Bus Stop

Passed Stopped School Bus with Flashing Lights
Drove Defective or Unsafe Vehicle

Headlamps to be lit

Vehicle with improper headlights

Failed to Yield Right of Way at Intersection
Failed to Observe Traffic Control Device

Maximum Fine

$400
$350
$1,000
$300
$200
$100
$600
$1,000
$100
$600
$500
$500
$500
$200
$600
$500
$100
$350
$115
$600
$260
$180
$260
$2,650
$250
$250

$80
$80
$200
$2,650
$130
$2,650
$80
$200
$230
$2,650
$100
$100
$80
$230
$130

Points
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Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic

Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
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