Bennett Municipal Court Fee Schedule



Violation	Maximum Fine	Points	
Possession of Alcoholic Beverage by Minor	\$400	0	Municipal
Defacing Property	\$350	0	Municipal
Harassment	\$1,000	0	Municipal
Animals Running at Large	\$300	0	Municipal
Glass Bottles, Containers (Park)	\$200	0	Municipal
Hours of Public Use (Park)	\$100	0	Municipal
Aggressive Animals	\$600	0	Municipal
Assault	\$1,000	0	Municipal
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia	\$100	0	Municipal
Vicious Animals	\$600	0	Municipal
Debris Prohibited	\$500	0	Municipal
Disorderly Conduct	\$500	0	Municipal
Nuisance declared (weeds)	\$500	0	Municipal
Curfew	\$200	0	Municipal
Shoplifting	\$600	0	Municipal
Throwing of stones or missiles	\$500	0	Municipal
Possession of Cannabis	\$100	0	Municipal
Defaced (graffiti) property	\$350	0	Municipal
No seat belt under 17	\$115	2	Traffic
Permitted unauthorized minor to drive vehicle	\$600	0	Traffic
Following Too Closely	\$260	4	Traffic
Speeding (5-9 MPH Over Limit)	\$180	1	Traffic
Speeding (10-19 MPH Over Limit)	\$260	4	Traffic
Speeding (20-24 MPH Over Limit)	\$2,650	6	Traffic
Marketplace Drive only - Parked Where Prohibited by Signs	\$250	0	Traffic
Marketplace Drive only - Parked Vehicle on Wrong Side of the Road	\$250	0	Traffic
Parked Vehicle on Wrong Side of the Road	\$80	0	Traffic
Parked Vehicle Where Prohibited by Signs	\$80	0	Traffic
Unsafe Backing in Parking Area	\$200	2	Traffic
Reckless Driving	\$2,650	8	Traffic
Careless Driving	\$130	4	Traffic
Drove Vehicle Without Insurance	\$2,650	4	Traffic
Illegal operation of motorcycle on land roads	\$80	3	Traffic
Failure of school bus driver to comply with school bus laws	\$200	2	Traffic
Illegal School Bus Stop	\$230	3	Traffic
Passed Stopped School Bus with Flashing Lights	\$2,650	6	Traffic
Drove Defective or Unsafe Vehicle	\$100	2	Traffic
Headlamps to be lit	\$100	2	Traffic
Vehicle with improper headlights Failed to Yield Right of Way at Intersection	\$80 \$230	3	Traffic Traffic
Failed to Observe Traffic Control Device	\$130	4	Traffic